R
- RLE
: =
-4 .
:
&
I

oy i

i

| A T —
-
W

. RwD
CASTE Adjustable €
CAMBER: Adjustable 0 to
FULL BALL BEARING
HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET




1/10 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR max{seeeaiTecHIoLoE5)
230144
110091
@ﬁ% {Brus_hless )
: 110001 not included
110100 \\ — —
oto0_” NG A 120002
00 & _ P S 310040
Rl £ o 210053
110047 O —< = P
= - e o 210270
g A A e 310003BK
;E@ o 230162 \
\ & it cdei el
<% 820147

s20u7_ )
820147
130021\@
130038 o
110013\@
F—B\200?1\_®
R-820151

310008 °®

210429BK

210013 210151

230070BK
230070BK
A 210182BK

310103 @ — oo
m//\/’ > W 110047 -

9 S %a%a 310106 BK :'C"—"-'j:,
o — N

@ 130059 (@)

\ﬂo—i 210235 N\

~_ "\ 210640BK 110073 2
. 203 310001 310005BK =
_-_____V f'& . 820157 \@

w o

e :

/’,’/” i
0 H = S 72 (e
Jast e 820126
e~ > - o e = I""‘-((‘I T 110047
s i 820126 \@ A
S . vt ]
o0& o128~ \((§ __
210680-1BK &Jr 2
T @
L 4 I
e 24 110002 &
E ) & 210218BK
s Sl
210047

110101 /_) =Ll L




210586

Y
T N
Gr ~. 110026 |;2 \ - S

230161

110005
2101061 _
820054W P

230148

iy .. 210031 310065
230067 -
810009BK 820018

7 110017 1100393

120003 \ 230067 / @ < e

820020 .0 P . \@57 J»/
. o 120002 @

i
§ M 8201228k

I
i
. O
I|I o ar 5‘\&’
N @@ . 210321 110039S . 230153 /

RMX EX GT 3




Necessary tools and accessories for
[RMX EX GT 1 assembly

RMX EX GT ®RT RRE{HF max{seeemiTecHaotoES)

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY TIE®R
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) [

R = 7 gilai=s

1/10 SCALE ARC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

1.5 L wrench
15L tRF

Hex

Hobby knife
%17

- === ¢
2.0 L wrench Screwdriver
20L #RF BT

Hex

Scissors
87

2.5 Lwrench

25L &F

Hex

iﬁ 5 4 ggig cutter

5.5X4.0 wrench
5.5 X4.0 &F

Needle nose pliers
St il

5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench
5.5 & 7.0 EMIEF m

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely Vernier caliper
for your [RMX EX GT] best performance! #RER
BRI E T S8 R RLEE [RMX EX GT] BEF8HE |

RMX EXGT 4



7z PARTS BAG l

Front lower arm X2
BTFRE

‘ {@ ‘ W=y @ ‘ @) ‘
Suspension mount (-2.0) X2
TREE (-2.0)

5.8 X26 Adjuster X2
iR

nJ
Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X1
REELE 0.5mm

(D
@
©
©
Ol
o] |

i
[

M3 K40 screw X2
BEWHE (EF)

M3 X16 screw X2
[RIFE AR #5

2.5X5 Suspension balls X4
T RIRE

25X 55X 1 Spacer (white) X4
BEEe)

2.5X5.5X2 Spacer (white) X2
g (=1=)]
3X5.5X3 Spacer X2
825

3X5.5X2 Alum. spacer X2
HERUVN

3X5.5X3 Alum. spacer X2
HEERA

M3 X8 screw X4
TR

4.8 Ball connector L X2
P AIEEE (B

< FRONT LOWER ARM
AR

m Front lower arm assembly

o TR

© 5.8X26 Adjuster

O M3 X16

© 3%X55X%3
Alum. spacer

@ Q(

© 4.8 Ball /

connector L

@ Front lower arm

© 2.5X46 Am shaft
{{ 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer (white)

@ 2.5 X5 Suspension balls

m Attaching front lower arm

2 THE

H

© Suspension
mount (-2.0)

@ Suspension mount /\\\%i?
spacer 0.5mm

H

L

14

A M3X40 /

=
@ Suspension mount (20%
el / _S\?

0 M3 X40

P 2.5%X55X%X1
Spacer (white)

@ Front lower

® 25%X55X%2 $25x%5
Spacer (white) Suspension balls

A

2.5X5
Suspension balls

i
7
Iy

" X
O 3X55%2 e ), \ O M3xX16
Alum. spacer o~ ,@ \ H\/
@ 3 X55X3 Spacer o 3 \ { 2.5 X5.5 X2 Spacer (white)
\r \/ LS ® 2.5%5.5X 1 Spacer (white) jo) 3X55X3
= /ﬁ/ Alum. spacer
\ i O 3X55%2

Alum. spacer

)
) X

=

' 4 @ 3X55X3 Spacer
A © 2.5%46 Arm shaﬂ\ /
\ © 4.8 Ball connector L © 55%26
\ {0 2.5 X5.5X1 Spacer (white) Adjuster

{® 2.5 X5 Suspension balls

* Please keep the rest parts for
the next steps.
A RERHERIESTRER -

RMXEXGT &



7z PARTS BAG l

LQEW‘ i Joo g
~ 1T

-/

S 41] 2
—— —
O i 77/

Rear lower arm A X2 Rear lowerarm B X2
wTFRY A #“TRY B

@; u ;
Suspension mount (+11.5~+13) X2
TR (+11.5~+13)

Lower suspension mount bush set (white) A X2
BEREE (=) A

O

Lower suspension mount bush set (white) B X2
BEREEL (BB

O

M2 X 8 screw X4
[REEMRER

>

AN

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X2

REELE0.5mm
) [

M3 X8 screw X4
TR

2.5 X46 Arm shaft X2

e
- 43X 15 Strengthen post X2
© [ ] W
© [
©
o I 3X5.5X3 Alum. spacer X8

EEERA
©]
4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2

O FEER

[ﬂr_,‘

2.5 X5 Suspension balls X4
BRI

2.5X5.5X1 Spacer (white) X4
By (=1=)]

2.5X5,5 X2 Spacer (white) X2
(=]

3 X6X0.5 Spacer X4
wmE

mees M3 X20 screw X4

= REAR LOWER ARM
BTEY

m Rear lower arm assembly

TR e

© 3X6X0.5 Spacer

il

(2] Strengthen/ / iy
© M2 X8 / post
O 3X55X%3
Alum. spacer \
@ 3%X55X3

® 2.5%X55%2
@ 25%5 Spacer (white)

Suspension balls \ f\ X
)
)

m Attaching rear lower arm

REETRE
L

@ Suspension
mount (+11.5~+13)

©® Suspension mount
spacer 0.5mm

® Rear lowerarm A

© Rear lowerarm B

O M2 X8

Alum. spacer

® 2.5%46 Arm shaft

@ Suspension
mount (+11.5~+13)

& 2.5X5.5 X2 Spacer (white)

““¢ @ 2.5X5 Suspension balls
Ay S

B 2.5%5.5%1 Spacer (white)
& 2.5%5.5%1 Spacer (white)\

[y

& 2.5X46 Arm shaft
© 3X55X%X3

Alum. spacer

) ~5
AN h

N

O Rear lower arm A

{{ 2.5 5 Suspension balls

® 2.5%5.5X 1 Spacer (white)
& 2.5 5.5 X1 Spacer (white)

{® 2.5 X5 Suspension balls

@ 3X5.5X3 Alum. spacer

@ Strengthen
post

O M2X38

o gXG X0.5
3 pacer
X

Q™

© 4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector
O M3x20

P

RMX EXGT 6



7% PARTS BAGE‘ gE&%NT UPPER ARM

O O O
& B
Front head mount A X1
i '\m‘ J
O 0 0@
M2X4 screw X4

TR

]

Front upper arm mount X1
[ofis4-1:4

M3 X6 screw X2
0O SITEARR

Front connect
mount X1
A A

M3 X8 screw X4
TR

Front connect @

mount X1 M3 X 14 screw X4
W i

R B

@i ) @ 5.6 Adjuster X2

HiteeE

I:U ] .2><28 shaft X2
Eiif

@ { 2X6X1 Spacer X2
aE

()H 2X6X2 Spacer X2
O Py

Front upper arm X2 O || Arm shaft bush A X2
Hl LR &QJ RWAE A
Bag 1 £

@]

Strengthen post X2
s

&

Q
O
Ogq

Arm shaft bushB X2

M3 X 25 steel tumbuckle X2 Wiz b

HRETEHIE

D

m Front upper arm assembly

e e

© Arm shaft bush A © Front upper arm

O Am shaft / / W
bush B @ M3 X 25 steel turnbuckle
\ @ Arm shaft bush B /-.__/'
/ © 5.8 X26 Adjuster

# Please use a caliper for
precise measurements.
AERERETR R

PrSTEP 3 4

@ 2 X6 X2 Spacer

Front connect
mount A

/ / 0
9 2 X28 Shaft \
a 2 X 28 Shaft

RMXEXGT 7



7z PARTS BAG 5 = e ARM

ABEEW Steering arm assembly ABTFY Attaching steering arm

T i — |

© O D ij_ﬂ ST REE T
! / O 5X8X2.5 Ball bearing :
e Steering arm A X1 ;

i O M2x38
(P E
@OZC\,@ Steering am & X1
OOM © Steering arm A \

=2 Steering arm C X1
: --——-iﬁ\n@m c
| @ S

Steering joint plate X1
B g

I | Steering arm post X2
| SaEYEe
_"\-\\\—/'_'
O Steering arm post joint plate X1
=) L lmii A g =nih ]
e

weny M3 X 20 screw X2
it STEAR &R

M3X12 screw X2
TLER R

& 4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector

s M3X 10 screw X1 © Steering arm post

[RFER

® Steering joint plate

M2X8 screw X2

O Steering arm post

TR joint plate
O:[L::j 4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2
TR ® 3 X6 X2.5 Ball bearing
4.8 Ball connector X1
| AN AERE |
B M3x12 screw - @ M3x20

5X8X2.5Ball bearing X4 & Please tighten the M3 X 12 screws with appropriate

Kk force. If it is overtightened, the bearing smoothness

will be affected. Please loosen it until the arm can
move smoothly.
@ 3X6X2.5Ball bearing X4 I3 X 12 SR LISTE 00 S SRRD T, SR 2 I R 1

i T R SEE e At

RMXEXGT 8



% PARTS BAG E < STEERING SERVO

Servo saver cover X1
EHEEE LR

Long servo hom X1
EREN

Servo saver mount 23T X1
23T FEHREEE

Servo saver mount 25T X1
25T /FIAR B

4.8 Adjuster M X6
HIHTE

Servo mount X2
AR

M3 X 28 Alum. turnbuckle X2
S5 &% FTRER

M3 X 16 screw X1
TR

M3 X8 screw X4
[RTEAR 5

M3 X8 screw X4
SITEAR

M3 %10 screw X2
TR

4.8 X4.5 Ball connector X1
TR

Servo saver spring (Silver) X1
17 A O ()

3X6X0.5Spacer X4
BhE

]

M3 X68 Alum. turnbuckle X1
55 & AR

MBFTZW Steering servo assembly

B EHR e

# Tighten the M3 X 8 screw after applying servo
to the lower deck in the next step.
M3 X 8 ik S FHE - IFTESHREER RS HREHE -

\

\\ © 3 X6X0.5 Spacer

@ Long servo horn \

{ 4.8 X4.5 Ball connector

© Servo saver
mount

@ Servo saver spring

© M3X16

# Attaching the servo
as shown.
fERR FPITBAE E

SANWA
/KO I SAVOX

FUTABA

m Servo saver turnbuckle assembly 5 m Steering adjuster assembly
FIRATTA :

i

@ M3 X68 Alum. turnbuckle

LI
=
15.9mm
@ 4.8 Adjuster
# Please adjust the length by the servo spec.
and the steering neutral.
fe{FIRR B ch i B AR R AT -
: R
LY 1 o

# Please use a caliper for precise measurements.
ATERF R TREER

RMXEXGT 9



% PARTS BAGW < FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION

AMBEZW Attaching front steering-suspension
P

ﬁ OPTIONAL PARTS

ol
- Ji :3 s

RMX alum. lightweight intedratéd front
head mount (black)

210645BK

; o [@ L .'-._'iJ ¥
O | W
o "

210890BK .~
RMX 2.0 Alum. steering joint plate
(black)

\ T

(N

RMX 2.0 Alum. steering am (black)

210589BK

RMX EX GT 10



7% PARTS BAG ” - upPER DECK

1 Uﬁ AW Attaching upper deck
- \ w1

N —

Alum. rear upper deck connector X1
A & TG SRS

© Alum. rear upper deck connector

Strengthen post X1
1 Wi

© sticker

M3 X6 screw X4 © Upper deck R

LiE 30

M3 X8 screw X2
[RTEMR 5

3X6X0.5 Spacer X2
Bh

©
MST-PVC Sticker X2
e

@ Upper deck L

o O o B C _1 __ L = Oj

Upperdeck R/ L X1
“HER/L

RMX EX GT 11



2 PARTS BAG 5 < REAR DIFF. SET

BEEW Rear diff. set assembly P STEP 2 4

mEERE

y};“l /e4x14x0.1 Spacer
B
I /ODiff, gear 60T @2.5%9X0.1

Diferential gear 60T X1 I §acer

p Se W
7S i (11
Be4T X2 BO-thg P4 \ ©4X8X3 Spacer
v
(7]

@1.5X7.8 Shaftr

@Diff. gear 10T

\@@\//Starshaﬂ

ﬁ__l
. ! “"

Diff.case cover X1
R

O2.5%X9X0.1
Spacer

®45 14T ;;

W ODiff. joint \'
Spacer X1 al |
IERE2A Bevel gear 10T X4 10 X15 Ball bearing
%iF 10T

EL

=

|
3 Fill with oil up to the level of Star shaft.
Star shaft *1 @ (Do not fill the diff. to the top)
) e S T 72 2 T Star shaft - (D)
LBEXY © 10 X15 Ball bearing
] Diff. joint X2 /
REART @
—\ ODiff. joint gi
)\ 10x15Ballbearing X2 \

i

©4X8X3 Spacer

4X14X0.1 Spacer X2 @0-ring P4 EC@/
@ @p \@ /ODiff, case cover
i
,‘ ~

@ 2.5X9X0.1 Spacer X4 ;
="/ @4X 14 X0.1 Spacer

P4 O-ring X2 —— 15X7.8Shaft X2 '(B\/
om i ©1.5X7.8 Shaftr B
\‘7’@' /eDiff. gear 14T

4X8 X3 Spacer X2 M2X8 screw X4
D BE b [T T (9

L

g i

RMX EX GT 12



7z PARTS BAG E

4X8X3 Ball bearing X2
i

4X10X4 Ball bearing X2
ik

3X6X0.5 Spacer X1
B

O

4X6X0.3 Spacer X4
£

MST-PVC Sticker X2
PVCRE#E

M3 X6 screw X1

LT
M3X12 screw X1
TR W —
Rear gear box L X1
M3X14 Screw X2
e HuEd B

Idler gear 22T X1

Shatt support mount R X1
146 22T DHER

O:
Shaft support mount L X1

DEE |

OO0

Idler gear 26T X1
1R 26T

O
O
g;rg&: shaft X2 O

< REAR GEAR BOX
s

Main shaft gear 20T X1
EMEE 20T

ABIEFY \dler gear assembly

tHsiEE

ABEXY Shaft support mount assembly
DU

@ 4X10X4 Ball bearing

Shaft support mount L
WDEREE |

1:1

Shaft support mount R
CHIEE R

1:1

@ Idier gear 26T

@ Idler _
ear
@ 4X8X3 Ball bearing g

ALBETFY Rear gear box assembly

T 0 5X10X4

Ball bearing

RRX Mode Rrx#Ez®
Please refer to P27 for RRX assembly.

RRXALH £8P 27 «
© Center shaft
-
O 4%6X0.3 Spacer
@ Main shaft gear 20T =i _
@ Rear gear box L \ \ Z
S
@ Idler gear 26T
/ Idler gear 22T
/@ 4X6X0.3 ESC rear mount
© 5X10%4 et A
5
Ball bearing b
{ Sticker

RMX 2.5 fittings 1
RMX 2.58fHE

RMX EX GT 13



% PARTS BAG ﬂ < MOTOR MOUNT

ABGZW Attaching spur gear
LR

© Upper deck

® 3x55X%7
Alum. spacer

© 3X6X05
Spacer

Alum. motor mount X1 @ Alum. motor

SEEE Ml

# The spacers are removable
when the gear gap is too small.
e Fy 2 B RS T e A BERE0R AR - G0fe ® Alum. Spur
EhREAIRRT - gear holder

Alum. Spur gear holder X1
FiEREE

\ ® M3Xs6
® 3Xx6X05 &
Spacer
Spur gear M3 X \
48P 88T X1 ® M3 X6 B
ATHE
i 3
3X5.5X7 Alum. spacer X1 MEFY Attaching motor
L] ey kR

@ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X5
oy
2X9.8 Shaft X1
-

Motor
M3 X6 screw X2 (not included)
ERRRLS)

M3 X8 screw X6
SRR

M3 X6 screw X4
[EREWR &

Q) r2
M3X8 screw X4 / 0SS
. @ 20T motor gear

(Not included)
M3 %30 screw X1
BRWCES)
M3X40 screw X1
HER R )

FEVF

RMX EX GT 14



§
g

AT Attaching rear gear box

\/‘ii". _“:..

) 1A

=N\S

O
_|
<
i
s
<
Ll
0

]
i~
3
w
&
®
o]
w

12
11.48
11
10.56
10.15

E

<3.00>
13.2
12.57
9.78
9.43
9.1
8.8

# Adjust for proper space.

FRREEE A -

0
©
==
 —
k=t
[}])
3%
I
—_—
5 |=
3 |8
a | =
|8
3 |5
& |%
oE| ci|
=S AN
O =H
X
b
0 | c
£ |o
8 i)
T |m
® |O©
o |
= I
=F - {R=F
oim| S
nK|o e
S —
<
-
S
z
Wi
*

RMX EX GT 15



7 PARTS BAG E ~ DAMPER STAY

ABTEW Attaching front damper stay

-O 0] |

Front dmaper stay X1
g4

Rear dmaper stay X1
a3 .2

4.8 Ball connector X4
M AEREE

ABEEY Attachi

ng rear damper stay
RELERR

© Rear dmaper stay

® Rear upper

/ turnbuckle

@ 4.8 Ball
connector L

4.8 Ball connectorL X2
SRR

M3X10 screw X 10 # Please use a caliper for precise measurements.

e E £ R i THBER & Te ?

Rear upper turnbuckle assembly

- M3 %28 Alum. tumbuckle X2 [ & ERNTHEE
EESTEITE @ M3X28 Alum.

turnbuckle \ -
© 4.8 Adjuster M
4.8 Adjuster M X4 (3]
fiteeE NS
@’ 19 mm

RMX EX GT 16



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ

<= FRONT AXLE

© 5.8 X6 Ball connector L

— @ 3X5.5X2 Alum. spacer

AR
ABIEZW Front axle assembly
SRR
. oY H @ Alum. wheel hubs © 5.5 X6 Ball
E];‘;[‘&} upright X2 Brake calipers mount X2 connector L
[0 0
A ® 2X9.8 Shatft
W/’ 9 / @ 5X7%0.3 Spacer (2
Brake calipers X2
B %ﬁ / et

Alum. wheel hubs X2
EE R RNEE

2WD Axle X2
— e

([ Himmm 5.8 X6 Ball connector L X4
I e IR ()

4.8 X4.5 Ball connector X2
ERFEAR#

3X5.5X2 Alum. spacer X4
HESBA

M1.6X 4 Cap screw X2
FHEER

M2 X4 screw X2
R

M2 X6 screw X2
LR AR

2X9.8 Shaft X2
Fif ]

5X8 Ball bearing X4
i

O T77=¢

5X7X0.3 Spacer X2
0oy

O

| Wheel hubs (large)
| (brake disc shaped) X2
| 7R () (R

6\\ / screw aj
oL,
{) 5% 8 Ball bearing / ,

© Brake calipers mount

¢
© Front upright A

(Brake disc shaped)
SRS

T

),

i

R L

@ 3X55%2

U
Alum. spacer \@ i;:?
O48X45 =4 ;

ABEEW Wheel hubs assembly | \

© 5.8 6 Ball connector L

® 2wWD Axle T/% O 4.8X4 5 Ball connector
v ® &

=
=

© Front upright

@ Brake calipers mount

@5Xxs © M2 X6 screw
Ball bearing (25 & SR
@5x%8 /\@?0 @ 5X7X0.3 Spacer
)

Ball bearing

U f@ i ®2x98
/l / \@]/ Shaft
7 O 3X55X2 ©5x8 \&;
i PHE SpRer é Ball bearing P
& \_/\
@ 3X55X2 \ 0O 58X%6
Alum. spacer ® 2WD Axle Ball connector L /r/

& Alum.
wheel hubs

m Attaching front axle

RENSRE

RMX EX GT 17



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ

Wheel hubs (small)
(brake disc shaped) X2
FRRBREE () (TR RY)

Or

Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 X2
HMRCVDMES 38 5

1 Wheel axle X2
! R

2X22 Shaft X2
I

4.8 Ball connector L X2
SR MEEE (&)

Alum. wheel hubs X2
SEE &R E

Catn

D:m M1.6X 4 Cap screw X2
: FREERR
::] M2 X3 screw X4

[ BB
G M

2X4 screw X2
i M3 X2.6 screw X2

Brake calipers X2
T

RIEE 4 i
Jipi:3

M3 %12 screw X2
“’] LR

2X9.8 Shaft X2
Eif

. 2X9.8Shaft X2
L J ﬁﬁ\

o]
@)

@ 5X10 Ball bearing X4
Kxj it

/)

Cross joint X2
pis

5X7X0.1 Spacer X2
BE

Rear upright X2
R

- REA
HiRE

O M1.6X4
e

¢

R AXLE

m Rear axle assembly

EEEHE

O M3x26

© Cross joint

# Please tighten set
screw M3 on the flat.

O 298 Shaft

ﬂ.
=
© 4.8 Ball connector L

© 4.8 Ball connector L \ =

=
‘-i_'i)
© Alum.

‘ O 5% 10 Ball bearing .
X
wheel hubs O M3x12 \

e 9 2X 9.8 Shaft
4 gm

@ 5X7X0. 1
Spacer

© 5 %10 Ball bearing

© Alum.
wheel hubs

@ Rear upright

@s5x10

RMX EX GT 18



	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書2
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書3
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書4
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書5
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書6
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書7
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書8
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書9
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書10
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書11
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書12
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書13
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書14
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書15
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書16
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書17
	026281 RMX EX GT 組裝說明書18

